Nov 27 2006 04:13pm P002/003

Form PTO-1595 1-3-92

PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

	Docket No.: 2060-3408		
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Jae-Wook Yu -	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No.	LG ELECTRONICS INC. 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu Seoul. Korea		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Seoul, Korea Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);	ocument is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/457,724	B. Patent No.(s) N/A		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]		
JONATHAN Y. KANG, ESQ. LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & SCHMADEKA 801 S. Figueroa Street 12 th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90017	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 502290		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and cor Lew Edward V. Macapagal, Esq. Reg. No. 55,416	rect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: November 27, 2006		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	100 To		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in Mail Stop Assignme Director of the U.S. Pa P.O.	nformation to: nt Recordation Services tent and Trademark Office Box 1450 VA 22313-1450		

PATENT REEL: 018577 FRAME: 0465

Attorney Docket No. 2060-3408

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inver	<i>ntor(s)</i> (1) J	a c- Wook YU (5)
•		(2)	(6)
	1	(3)	(7)
		(4)	(8)
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(9)	Insert name of Assigned	∍ (9)	LG Electronics Inc.
(10)	Insert state of Incorpora Assignee	tion of (10)	Republic of Korea
(11)	Insert address of Assign	nee (11)	20, Yoldo-dong, Youngdungpo-gu Seoul, Korea
	·	(here the in	inafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in vention known as
(12)	Insert Identification of Ins such as Title, Case Num Foreign Application Num	ber or	POSITIONING A FLEXIBLE PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD IN A MOBILE TELECOMMUNICATION TERMINAL
-			for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	July 14, 2006
and c assign	American contact clatter	and threinn a	execute all papers necessary in connection with any original, relesue, divisional pplications for the above-identified invention and also to execute separate as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
declare in obta	The undersigned concerning this application in a series of the concerning this application. Ining evidence and going	reen or continue	execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be tion or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible ch interference.
in conn	The undersign section with claims or pro-	ned agree(s) to o	execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary ernational Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
United	4) The undersign States patent to the Assig	ned agree(s) to gnee.	perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid
	signee, as Assignee of t	he entire intere	orize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the st, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire ave) not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.
on this the Uni	econdemone and infille	i lueminisation	ne attorneys associated with Customer No. 035884 the power to insert which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of fice for recordation of this document.
Öates _	July 114, 2006 5	ignature of lieve	gtote & Tome-supple : Yin & was a war a see a see a see
Date: _	S	ignature of Inve	ntor
Đate: _			nter
Date:			ntor

PATENT REEL: 018577 FRAME: 0466

RECORDED: 11/27/2006